Policy Series 8000 Board Policy 8050

Membership of the Board of Trustees

Reference: WY Stat § 22-18-111, 21-18-308 and 22-22-102 through 22-22-304

The Board of Trustees is made up of seven members, elected at large. The Board of Trustees shall abide by the election laws of the State of Wyoming.

The election shall be held at the regular polling places for each district on the Tuesday next following the first Monday in November in general election years.

Terms of office shall run for four (4) years beginning at 12:00 noon on the first day in December following the election.

Not more than a simple majority of members of the Board of Trustees shall be elected at any election unless the election is to fill an unexpired term.

If a member of the Board leaves prior to the end of their term, the Board has 30 days to appoint a person qualified to hold the office. If the Board fails to appoint a Trustee, the County Commissioners will appoint the Trustee. In either case, the vacancy must be filled by election of a qualified person at the next election.

Adoption Date: 11-17-2016 Review Dates: 4-28-2023 Revision Dates: 5-16-2023

Page | 1 NWCCD